6894319

0101 -U4SOI00 V*

a8 31
03717/98 2'34 Pﬂda i

o] WORKMAM
RECERDE#; SA T LAKEECGUHTYy UTAH

FIRST AHE’EICA
FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM

SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND
LEASE ("Memorandum Amendment") is made as of the &ﬁjay of ] (- , 1968,
between Magna Investment & Development, Ltd., a Utah limited partnership ("Landlord"), and
Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Tenant").
RECITALS
A, Landlord, as landlord, and Tenant, as tenant, entered into a Shopping Center

Ground Lease dated November 20, 1996 (the "Original Lease"), covering certain leased premises

~ inthe City of Sandy, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, more particularly described in Schedule

T attached to the Original Lease (the "Leased Premises"). The Leased Premises are a part of the
shopping center more particularly described in said Schedule I (the “Shopping Center’). A
Memorandum of Shopping Center Ground Lease dated December 4, 1996 was recorded on
December 13, 1996, as Entry No. 6527390, in Book 7556, Pages 1065 - 1106, of the official
records of Salt Lake County, Utah (the "Original Memorandum™).

B. The Original Lease has previously been amended by that certain letter agreement
between Landlord and Fenant dated November 20, 1996, that certain letter agreement between
Landlord and Tenant dated February 18, 1997, that certain letter agreement between Landtord and
Tenant dated March 18, 1997, that certain Amendment to Shopping Center Ground Lease and to
Development Agreement between Landlord and Tenant dated March 31, 1997, and that certain
Fifth Amendment to Shopping Center Ground Lease and to Development Agreement between
Landlord and Tenant of even date herewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Amendments”). The Original Lease, as amended by the Amendments, is hereinafter referred to
as the “Amended Lease”.

C. Landlord and Tenant desire to enter into this Memorandum Amendment, which is

to be recorded in the official records of Salt Lake County, Utah, to provide third parties with

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 1
ABS #391 - East Sandy, UT

M&M 125.295 03/10/98

RE& Y:R JORDAN DEFUTY - YI

6690921644

- 00



notice of the estate of Tenant in the Leased Premises and the Shopping Center and of the
Amendments.
AGREEMENTS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Exhibit "A" attached to the Original Memorandum is deleted and the Exhibit "A"
attached hereto is substituted therefor. The Exhibit "A" attached hereto is the same as the Exhibit
"A" attached to the Amended Lease. Parcel 7 constitutes one parcel, but is shown on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto (and more particularly described in Schedule I attached hereto) as Parcels 7a, 7b,
7cand 7d. All references to "Parcel 7" in the Amended Lease, the Original Memorandum or this
B Memorandum Amendment shall mean and include each of Parcels Ta, Tb, 7c and 7d.

2. Schedule I attached to the Original Memorandum is deleted and the Schedule I
atiached bereto is substituted therefor. The Schedule I attached hereto is the same as the Schedule
I attached to the Amended Lease.

3. Schedule IT attached to the Original Memorandum is deleted and the Schedule TI
attached hereto is substituted therefor. The Schedule II attached hereto is the same as the Schedule
IT attached to the Amended Lease.

4, Schedule I attached to the Original Memorandum is deleted and the Schedule I
attached hereto is substituted therefor. The Schedule I attached hereto is the same as the
Schedule I attached to the Amended Lease. |

5. Paragraph 5 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that Section

9.1(A) of the Amended Lease provides that:

“(A)  All buildings and other structures {except those permitted in
Section 9.2(A) below) shall be placed or constructed upon Parcel 2 only in
the Building Area, and upon Parcels 1, 3 and 4 only in the Building
Envelopes; provided, however, that canopies, eaves and roof overhangs
(including columns or posts supporting same), normal foundations, utility
cabinets and meters, signs and doors for ingress and €gress may project
from the Building Area or the Building Envelopes into the Common Area,

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 2

ABS #39] - East Sandy, UT
M&M 125.295 03/10/98

00L03dZ216.%8



and provided further that the aggregate ground floor area of all buildings
Placed or constructed on any such Building Area or Building Envelope shall
never exceed the maximum square footage, if any, reflected on Exhibit “A”
as being applicable to such Building Area or such Building Envelope. No
more than one (1) building shall be located on Parcel 4.”

6. Paragraph 5 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that Section

9.1(B)(4) of the Amended Lease (i.e., a new subsection) provides that:
‘4) In no event shall any building or structure placed or
constructed on Pad “B” located on Parcel 3 have primary public entrance
doors that face in a northerly direction.”

7. Paragraph 5 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that the
phrase “provided, however, that all Building Areas”, as it appeared in the second sentence of
Section 9.1(C) of the Original Lease has been amended, in the Amended Lease, to read “provided,

however, that all Building Areas and Building Envelopes”.
8. Paragraph 5 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect the deletion,

from the last sentence of Section 9.2(A) of the Amended Lease, of the reference to "the expansion

of Tenant’s Building into the Expansion Area shown on Exhibit ‘A’".
9. Paragraph 5 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that Section

9.2(B) of the Amended Lease provides that:

‘B) (1) The configuration of the buildings on Shops “A”
located on Parcel 1, Pad “A” located on Parcel 4, and Pad “B” and Pad “C"
located on Parcel 3 may be altered within the respective Building Envelopes
shown on Exhibit “A” for Shops “A” and each such Pad, but in no event
shall the aggregate floor area of the Shops “A” building or any such Pad
building exceed the maximum building square footage assigned on Exhibit
“A” to the Shops “A” building or any such Pad building, respectively, nor
shall any such building be placed or constructed outside the Building
Envelope shown on Exhibit “A” for Shops “A” and each such Pad,
respectively.

(2)  The configuration of the building(s) on Major “A”
located on Parcel 3 may be altered within the Building Envelope shown on
Parcel 3 for Major "A” and, provided that the total number of parking

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 3

ABS #391 - East Sandy, UT
M&M 125.295 03/10/98

10L09d216L%



10.

spaces in Phase 1 shall always be sufficient to maintain a ratio of not less
than five (5) parking spaces for each one thousand (1,000) square feet of
Building Area in Phase 1 (the “Phase 1 Parking Ratio”), the aggregate floor
area of the building(s) located on said Major “A" may, notwithstanding
anything to the contrary in this Ground Lease, exceed the 40,000 square
foot maximum assigned on Exhibit “A” to Major “A”. To the extent a
building (or buildings) is constructed on Major “A” which exceeds 40,000
square feet of floor area, the size of the buildings permitted on Parcel 1,
Parcel 4 and Pads “B” and “C” on Parcel 3 shall be reduced to the point
necessary to satisfy the Phase 1 Parking Ratio. In no event shall any
building be placed or constructed outside the Building Envelope shown on
Parcel 3 for Major “A”.

(3)  In the event that any Common Area improvements
must be altered from those shown on Exhibit “A™ in order to accommodate
a change in the configuration of a building as permitted above in this
Section $.2(B), such alterations shall only be done in accordance with a site
plan approved in writing by Tenant prior to the construction or alteration
of the pertinent Common Area improvements.”

Paragraph 5 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that the

second sentence of Section 9.3(D) of the Amended Lease provides that:

11.
subsections (C) and (D) have been added to Section 11.3 of the Amended Lease and that existing
subsection (C) of Section 11.3 has been redesignated as subsection (E). New subsections (C) and

“No building on Pad “B” or Pad “C” Iocated on Parcel 3 shall exceed one
(1) story and twenty-five (25) feet in height (including mechanical fixtures
and equipment and screening for same).”

Paragraph 7 of the Original Memecrandum is hereby amended to reflect that new

(D) provide that:

"(C) In addition to the pylon signage described in subsections (A)
and (B) above (collectively, the "Pylon Signage"), a free-standing
monument sign shall be erected by Landlord at the location designated
"Shopping Center Designation Sign" on Exhibit "A" ("Designation Sign"),
subject to governmental approval, and provided the signage described in
this subsection (C) does not interfere with or impair the installation and use
of the Albertson’s Pylon Signs or otherwise adversely affect the amount of

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 4
ABS #391 - East Sandy, UT
M&M 125.295 03/10/98

¢0L09d216LM9



signage otherwise permitted by governmental authority in connection with
the Albertson’s Pylon Signs. No portion of the Designation Sign (or any
design feature thereof) shall exceed an elevation of four (4) feet above the
level of the sidewalk at the southwest corner of the intersection of 9400
South Street and 2000 East Street. Anything in this Ground Lease or the
Development Agreement to the contrary notwithstanding, Tenant shall not
be required to bear any portion of the cost of designing, constructing or
installing the Designation Sign or the electrical hookup of same to the
Common Area meter. The cost of lighting, maintaining, repairing and
replacing the Designation Sign shall be paid by Landlord and Tepant in
accordance with Section 12.1(T). The design of the Designation Sign shall
be subject to the approval of Landlord and Tenant, which approval shall not
be unreasonably withheld.

(D)  Inaddition to the Pylon Signage and the Designation Sign,
subject to governmental approval, and provided the signage described in
this subsection (D) does not interfere with or impair the installation and use
of the Albertson’s Pylon Signs or otherwise adversely affect the amount of
signage otherwise permitted by governmental authority in connection with
the Albertson’s Pylon Signs, Landlord may erect free-standing monument
signs on Parcels 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7a at the locations therefor shown on
Exhibit "A". No portion of any such monument sign (or any design feature
thereof) shall exceed an elevation of five and one-half (5%) feet above the
street level of the nearest adjacent street (i.e., 2000 East Street or 9400
South Street). In no event shall the sign area of any monument sign exceed
twenty-four (24) square feet [with a maximum of four (4) feet in height and
six (6) feet in width); provided, however, that each such sign may have a
horizontal brick design feature at its base not exceeding one (1) foot in
height and a vertical brick design feature along one of its sides which shail
not exceed two (2) feet three (3) inches in width (which feature shall also
be subject to the 5% foot elevation limitation set forth above). Each such
sign shall display the designation of an occupant of the Parcel on which the
sign is located. The cost of designing, constructing, installing, lighting,
maintaining, repairing and replacing said monument sign structures shall be
paid by Landlord (or the business that is designated on the sign). The
design of each monument sign structure, and the size, design and location
of the sign fascia used, shall be subject to the approval of Landlord and
Tenant, which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld."

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 5
ABS #391 - East Sandy, UT
M&M 125.295 03/10/98

€0L09d2 16148



12.  Paragraph 8 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that the
second sentence of Section 15.2(D)(1) of the Amended Lease provides that:

“To the extent the size of the theater would otherwise be restricted by the
Theater Parking Standard, the maximum building square footage assigned
on Exhibit “A” to Pad “B”, Pad “C" and Major “A” may be reduced [by an
amendment to this Ground Lease (hereinafter called the “Theater Size
Amendment”), which amendment shall be fully executed by Landlord and
Tenant prior to the commencement of the construction of the theater
building and shall include a revised Exhibit “A” site plan] to the extent
necessary to then (by utilizing for theater parking that portion of Pad “B”,
Pad “C” and Major “A” upon which a building could have been located
prior to the Theater Size Amendment) satisfy the Theater Parking
Standard.”

13.  Paragraph 8 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that the fifth

sentence of Section 15.3(A) of the Amended Lease provides that:
“‘Not more than fifty percent (50%) of the area within the building(s)
located on Parcel 1 shall be served by public entrance doors located on the
east side of such building(s).”

14.  Paragraph 8 of the Original Memorandum is hereby amended to reflect that Section
15.3(D)(D(d) of the Amended Lease provides that: “(d) the eastern one-third of Parcel 7a shown
on Exhibit “A,”. '

15.  Except as amended herein, the Original Memorandum shall remain jn full force and
effect.

16.  All of the terms, conditions and covenants of the Amended Lease are incorporated
herein by this reference. This instrument is merely a memorandum entered into and recorded for
the purpose of providing notice to third parties of the estates of Tenant in the Leased Premises and
the Shopping Center, and is subject to all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the Amended
Lease. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this instrument and the Amended
Lease, the terms of the Amended Lease shall prevail,

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 6
ABS #391 - East Sandy, UT
M&M 125.295 03/10/98

h0L03deI6LN



EXECUTED as of the date first above written.

TENANT: LANDLORD:
Albertson's, Inc., Magna Investment & Development, Ltd.,
a ware corporation a Utah limited partnership
¢ - d CA e 2 : Allied Services, Inc.,
By:  William H. Amold a Utah corporation
Its:  Vice President, Real Estate Law Its:  General Partner

By: /WL%LJ U%M

Name @rint): Mrcra b 37 fadam koo

Its: Litcudive Urte Pasipn
Title

. I\I25\295\DOCUMENT\AM2SCGL.S

STATE OF UTAH )
) ss.
County of Salt Lake )

The foregoing i trument was acknowledged before me this 13@,\ dﬁ of h {d/\ ,
£

1998, by Vike! .} tapanikalas _, the Syecuhive e st t of
Allied Services, Inc., a Utah corporation, which executed the foregoing instrument as the general

partner of Magna Investment & Development, Ltd., a Utah limited partnership.

My Commission expires: 7/ v/ 8 , M Oj M\

) Notary Public for ﬁtay
ot o] pesy B r:—!!'—"““I ReSiding at j L/ ‘ //L/

NOTARY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 7
ABS #391 - East Sandy, UT
M&M 125295 03/10/98

S0L03d2164¥



STATE OF IDAHO )

} ss.
County of Ada )

On this @V day o_f[M/Z"ZU‘-) » 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said state, personally appeared William H. Arnold, know or identified to me to
be the Vice President, Real Estate Law of Albertson’s, Inc., the corporation that executed the
instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and
acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year in this certificate first above written.

) s, 3
A C.Le -.,' Notary Public for Idaho
& $‘x.__,.... "'f,”f%:"—._ Residing at 1L
5 WOT4p, 403 My Commission expires: ﬁf’ﬂz\
§x -} H
LonfuniC £7F

eyt

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SHOPPING CENTER GROUND LEASE - Page 8
ABS #391 - East Sandy, UT

M&M 125.295 03/10/98

90L09d216LN8



— GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING — NoatH

CONSULSING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue + Suite #11 « P.O. Box 9307 - Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYCRS (801) 394-4515 - (801) 521-0222 - Fax (801) 392-7544

November 5, 1996
Revised  March 10, 1997
Revised October 1, 1997
Revised January 21, 1998
LITTLE COTTONWOOD CENTER
PARCEL NO. 1 M
A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:
Beginning at a peint on the South line of 9400 South Street which is 87.31 feet

South 0°0812" West along the East line of said Quarter Section; 114.15 fest

- Thp,

South 89°48'32" West; 390.63 feet North 86°22°29' West to said South line of

9400 South Street and 497.16 feet South 89°48'32" West along said South line of Street from
the Northeast comer of said Quarter Section; running thence South 0°00'22" West 292.79 feet;
thence North 89°59'38" West 170.66 feet; thence North 0°00'22” East 10.00 feet: tﬁence
North 89°59'38" West 66.67 feet; thence North 0°00'22" East 281.97 feet to said South line of
2400 South Street; thence North 88°48'32” East 237.33 feet along said South line of Street to
the point of beginning.

Contains 1.578 Acres

£L0L03d216LH

SCHEDULE I Page 1 of i1



S GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - Noar

CONSULTING ENGINEERS . 3544 Lincoln Avenue - Suite #11 + P.O. Box 9307 = Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYQRS (801) 394-4515 - (801) 521-0222 - Faic (801) 392-7544

November 5, 1996 '
Revised March 10, 1997
Revised Septemnber 15, 1997
Revised October 8, 1997
LITTLE COTTONWOQQD CENTER Revised January 21, 1988

PARCEL NO. 2 ] ,

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Sait Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:
Beginning at a paint on the South line of 3400 South Street which is 87.31 fest

South 0°08'12" West along the East line of said Quarter Section; 114.15 feet
South 89°48'32" West; 390.63 feet North 86°22'29 West to said South line of
9400 South Street and 485.16 feet South 8$°48'32" West along said Sauth line of Street from
the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Sec’tién; running thence South 0°00°22" West
190.00 feet; thence North 88°48°32" East 350.78 feet; thence Scouth 313.67 feet; thence
North 89°59'38" West 139.00 feet; thence Scuth 0°00'22” West 54.90 feet; thence
North 89°59'38" West 226.83 feet; thence South 0°00'22" West 24.79 feet; thence
North 89°59°'38" West 187.32 feét; thence South 0°00'22" West 10.00 feet; thence
North 86°59°'38” West 75.04 feet; thence Northwesterly along the arc’of a 62.50 foot radius
curve to the right a distance of 15.68 feet (Central Angle equals 14°22°49" and Long Chord
bears North 7°11°03” West 15.65 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 0°00'22" East

- 369,29 feet ta a point of curvature; thence Northeasterly along the arc of a 13,00 foot radius
curve to the right a distance of 7.31 feet (Central Angle equals 32°13'39" and Long Chord
bears North 16°07°11" East 7.22 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 32°14'01” East
14.98 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northeasterly along the arc of a 52.00 foot radius
curve to the left a distance of 29.25 feet (Central Angle equals 32°13'39" and Long Chord
bears North 16°07'11" East 28.87 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 0°00'22" East
159.10 feet to said South line of 9400 South Street; thence North 89°48'32" East 12.00 feet
along said South line of Street; thence Scuth 0°00'22" West 281.97 feet; thence
South 89°59'38" East 66.67 feet; thence South 0°00'22" West 10.00 feet, thence
South 89°59'38" East 170.66 feet; thence North 0°00'22" East 292,79 feet to said South line
of 9400 South Street; thence North 83°48'32" East 12.00 feet along said South line of Street to
the point of beginning

Contains 4.872 Acres

Page 2 of 11

80L0%CI6LYE



N

—~E— GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - NorTH

3544 Lincoln Avenue ¢ Suite #11 » P.O. Box 9307 » Ogden, Utah 84409

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
AND LANDSURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 « (801) 521-0222 » Fax (801) 392-7544

November 5, 1996

Revised March 10, 1997

Revised October 6, 1997

Revised January 21, 1998

Revised March6, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWOOD CENTER

PARGCEL NO. 3 - , \/ﬁ

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the South line of 9400 South Street which is 87.31 feet

South 0°08'12° West along the East line of said Quarter Section; 114.15 feet
South 89°48'32" West; 390.63 feet North 86°22°29" West to the South line of
9400 South Street and 746.49 feet South 89°48°32” West along said South line of Street from
the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Section; running thence South 0°00°22” West 159.10 feet
to a point of curvature; thence Southwesterly along the arc of a 52.00 foot radius curve to the
right a distance of 29.25 feet (Central Angle equals 32°13°39” and Long Chord bears

South 16°07'11” West 28.87 feet) to a point of tangency; thence South 32°14°01" West

14.98 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southwesterly along the arc of a 13.00 foot radius
curve to the left a distance of 7.31 feet (Central Angle equals 32°13'39” and Long Chord bears
South 16°07°11" West 7.22 feef) to a point of tangency; thence South 0°0022" West

369.29 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 62.50 foot radius
curve to the left a distance of 15.69 feet (Central Angle equals 14°22°49” and Long Chord
bears South 7°11°03" East 15.65 feet); thence South 89°59’38” East 75.04 feet; thence;

North 0°00°'22" East 10.00 feet; thence South 89°59'38” East 187.32 feet; thence

North 0°00'22” East 24.79 feet; thence South 89°59°38" East 226.83 feet; thence

North 0°00°22” East 54.90 feet; thence South 89°59°38” East 139.00 feet; thence

South 343.36 feet; thence North 89°59'38” West 642.68 feet; thence North 0°00'22” East
139.76 feet to the South Property line of White City Water Company, Inc. Property; thence
North 89°58'18" East 20.00 feet and North 0°00°22” East 70.00 feet along the South and East
property line of said White City Water Company, Inc.; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a
17.50 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 9.17 feet (Central Angle equals 36°00'22" and
Long Chord bears North 14°59°49" West 9.06 feet) to a point of tangency; thence

North 30°00°00” West 15.20 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northwesterly along the arc of
a 75.00 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 39.28 feet (Central Angle equals 30°00°'22"
and Long Chord bears North 14°59'49" West 38.83 feet) to a point of tangency; thence

North 0°00°22" East 575.62 feet to the South line of said 9400 South Street; thence

North 89°48'32” East 30.50 feet along said South line to the point of beginning.

Contains 4.457 Acres

Page 3 of 11

60£09%216LK4



.

— | GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - NoaTs

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue « Suite #11 » P.0. Box 9307 - Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 - (801) 521-0222 +« Fax (801) 392-7544

November 5, 1996
Revised March 10, 1997
Revised October 1, 1997
Revised  January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWQQOD CENTER

PARCEL NO. 4 \)ﬁ

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Townshib 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the South line of 9400 South Street which is 87.31 feet
South 0°08'12" West along the East line of said Quarter Section; 114.15 feet
South 89°48'32" West; 390.63 feet North 86°22°28" West to said South line of
8400 South Street and 134.40 feet South 89°48'32" West along said South line of Street from
the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Section; running thence South 190.00 feet; thence
-South 89°48°32" West 350.78 feet; thence North 00°00°22” East 190.00 feet to said South line
of 94(50 South Street; thence North 89°48'32” East 350.76 feet along said South line of Street
to the point of beginning.

Contains 1.530 Acres

01L03d216L4

Page 4 of 11



,-_.$,_ ‘ - GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING — NoaTH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoin Avenue « Suite #11 - P.O. Box 9307 - Qgden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 ~ (801) 521-0222 + Fax (801) 392.7544

November 5, 1996

Revised  January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWOOD CENTER
PARCEL NO. 5 \)ﬂ

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meﬁdian. U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a2 point on the West liﬁe of 2000 East Street which is 87.31 feet
South 0°08°12" West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 3.78 feet
South 89°48°32” West from the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Section; thence four (4)
courses along said West line as follows: Scuth 0°00'22' West 15.62 feet; North 89°48'32” East
0.83 feet; South 0°21'56" West 150.92 feet to a point of curvature and Southwesteﬁy along the
arc of a 761.78 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 392.34 feet (Central Angle equals
29°30'31" and Long Chord bears South 15°07°12" West 388.01 feet); thence
North 5§5°43'53" West 121.58 feet; thence North 89°59°38" West 428 .27 feet: thence
North 503.67 feet to said South line of 9400 South Street; thenc'e North 89°48'32” East
134.40 feet along said South line of Street; thence South 86°22'29' East 390.63 feet; thence
North 89°48'32" East 110.37 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains 7.103 Acres

Page 5 of 11

I-1£094216LYd



T GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING — NorTH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue * Suite #11 + P.O. Box 9307 « Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 = (801) 521-0222 + Fax (801) 392-7544

3

November 5, 1896
Revised January 21, 1998
LITTLE COTTONWOOD CENTER
PARCEL NO. 6 _ NG/,
A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:
Beginning at a point on the West line of 2000 East Street, which is 1050.90 feet
South 0°08°12" West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 433.71 feet West from
the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Section; running thence North 50°52°22" West
260.90 feet; thence North 319.16 feet; thence South 89°59°38" East 428.27 feet; thence
South 59°43'63" East 121.59 feet to said West line of 2000 East St;'eet; thence Scuthwesterly
along the arc of a 761.78 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 123.02 feet (Céntral Angle
equals 9°15'11" and Long Chord bears South 34°30°03" West 122.89 feet) to a point of
tangency and South 38°07'38" West 414.04 feet along said West line of Street to the point of
" beginning.

Contains 3.913 Acres

Page 6 of 11

21L0%216L%

RS



T * GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING — NoRTH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue » Suite #11 = P.0. Box 9307 - Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 - {801) 521-0222 - Fax (801) 392.7544

March 10, 1997 .
Revised October 1, 1997

Revised January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWQOD CENTER
PARCEL NO. 7a \}%

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the West line of 2000 East Street, which is 1050.90 fest
South 0°08'12” West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 433.71 feet West from
the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Section; running thence two (2) courses along said West
line of 2000 East Street as follows: Scuth 39°07°38" West 418.14 feet to a point of curvature
and Scuthwesterly aiong the arc of a 901.83 foot radius curve to the left a distance of
48.62 feet (Central Angle equals 2°57°43" and Long Chord bears South 37°38'47” West
48.61 feet); thence Northwesterly aiong the arc of a 40.00 foot radius curve to the left a
distance of 32.81 feet {Central Angle equals 46°42'29" and Long Chord bears
North 31°35’17” West 31.71 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 54°56'317 West
116.53 feet to a point of c-urvature; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a 100.21 foot radius
curve to the left a distance of 52.36 feet (Central Angle equals 29°56'13" and Long Chord
bears North 69°54°37" West 51.77 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 84°52'44" West
393.73 feet: thence North 0°00°22" East 354,91 feet; thence South 89°59°38” East 642.68 feet;
thence North 24.20 feet; thence South 50°52'22" East 260.90 feet to the peint of beginning.

Contains 6.825 Acres

Page 7 of 11

€1L09d216LN



_;@ GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - NoaTH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue - Suite #11  P.O.Box 9307 - Ogden, Utah 84409
ANO LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 -« (801) 521-0222 - Fax (801) 392-7544

March 10, 1997 s
Revised October 1, 1997
Revised January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWQOOQOD CENTER

PARCEL NO. 7b \/w

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 Scuth, Range 1 East,
Sait Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the Waest line of 2000 East Street, which is 1426.35 feet
South §°08’12" West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 735.30 feet West from:
the Northeast Cormner of said Quarter Section; running thence North 54°56'31° West
164.25 feet; thence North 84°52°44” West 460.02 feet to the East line of Ski Haven Estates
No. 4, a subdivision in Sandy City, Salt Lake County, Utah; thence North 0°00'22" East
30.12 feet along said East line; thence South 84°52'44™ East 443.93 feet to a point of
curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 100.21 foot radius curve to the right 2
distance of 52.36 feet (Central Angie equals 29°56"13" and Long Chord bears
South 89°54'37" East 51.77 feet) to a point of tangency; thence South 54°56°31” East
116.53 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 40.00 foot
radius curve to the right a distance of 32.61 feet (Ceniral Angle equals 46°42'29" and Leng
Chord bears South 31°3517” West 31.71 feet) to said West li_ne of 2000 East Street; thence
Southwesterly along the arc of a 901.83 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 17.43 feet
(Central Angle equals 1°06'27” and Long Chord bears South 35°36'42" West 17.43 feet to the
point of beginning.

Contains 18,838 Square Fest

Page 8 of 11

140342 16L%8

L



— | GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING — NorTH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoin Avenue = Suite #11 + P.O. Box 9307 - Ogden, Utah 84409
‘ (801) 394-4515 - (801) 521-0222 - Fax (801) 392-7544

AND LAND SURVEYORS

March 10, 1997
Revised QOctcher &, 1997

Revised January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWOOD CENTER

PARCEL NO. 7¢ , , \/(@

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 Scouth, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at the intersection of the East line of Ski Haven Estates No. 4, a subdivision
in Sandy City, Salt Lake County, Utah and the South line of the White City Water Company,
Inc., Property which is 87.31 feet South 0°08'12” West along the East line of said Quarter
Section; 114.15 feet South 89°48'32" West; 390.63 feet North 86°22°29” West to the Scuth
line of 9400 South Street; 826.99 feet South 89°48'32" West along the South line of
9400 South Street to said East line of the Ski Haven Estates No. 2 and No. 4, and 704.91 feet
South 0°00°22" West along said East line from the Nertheast comer of said Quarter Section;
running thence North 89°58'18” East 50.00 feet along the South line of said White City Water
Company, Inc., Property; thence South 0°00°22" West 494.67 feet; thence

North 84°52'44” West 50.20 feet to said East line of Ski Haven Estates No. 4; thence

North 0°00'22" East 490.16 feet along said East line to the point of beginning.
Contains 24,621 Square Feet

Page 9 of 11

S1L09d216L)8

e



— & GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING — Noari

GUNSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoin Avenue - Suite #11 + P.C. Box 9307 - Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 - (801) 521-0222 - Fax (801) 392-7544

March 10, 1997
Revised October 8, 1997

Revised January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWQOQOD CENTER

PARCEL NO. 7d M

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,

Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the South line of 9400 South Street which is 87.31 feet
South 0°08'12” West along the East line of said Quarter Section; 114.15 feet .
South 89°48'32" West; 360.63 feet North 86°22'29" West to said South line of %‘
8400 South Street and 776.99 feet South 89°48'32” West along said Scouth line of Street from
the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Section; running thence South 0°00°22' West 575.62 feet
to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 75.00 foot radius curve to the
left a distance of 39.28 feet (Central Angle equals 30°00'22" and Long Chord bears
South 14°59'49” East 38.83 feet) to a point of tangency; thence South 30°00°00" East
15.20 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 17.50 foot radius
curve to the right a distance of 9.17 feet {Central Angle equals 30°00'22” and Leng Chord
bears South 14°59'49" East 9.06 feet) to the Northeast comer of White City Water Company
Inc., Property; thence South 89°58'18" West 50.00 feet along the North Property line of said
White City Water Company, Inc., Property; thence North 0°00'22" East 575.00 feet; thence
South 89°58'18” West 20.00 feet to the Northeast Comer of Lot 402 of said Ski Haven Estates
No. 4; thence North 0°00'22" East 59.91 feet along the East line of said Ski Haven Estates
No. 4 to said South line of 3400 South Street; thence North 89°48'32” East 50.00 feet along

said South line to the point of beginning.
Contains 20,722 Square Feet

Page 10 of 11

I1L09d2i16.LN8



e GREAT BAS ENGINEERING ~ NoRTH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue - Suite #11 + P.O. Box 9307 - Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (8G1) 394-4515 - (801) 521-0222 -+ Fax (801) 392-7544

November 5, 1996
Revised March 10, 1997
Revised October 1, 1997
Revised January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWQOD CENTER

OVERALL PARCEL \%

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,

Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the West line of 2000 East Street which is 87.31 feet
South 0°08'12” West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 3.78 feet
South 89°48'32" West from the Northeast Comer of said Quarter Section; running thence
six (6) courses along said West line as follows: South 0°00'22° West 15.62 feet;
North 89°48'32" East 0.83 feet; South 0°21°56" West 150.92 feet to a point of curvature;
Southwesterty along the arc of a 761.78 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 515.36 feet
(Central Angle equals 38°45'42” and Long Chord bears South 19°44’47” West 505.59 feet) to
a paint of tangency; South 39°07°38” West 832.18 feet and Southwesterly along the arc of a
901.83 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 64.05 feet (Central Angle equals 4°04'09” and
Long Chord bears South 37°05'33" West 64.04 feet); thence North 54°56'31’ West
164.25 feet; thence North 84°52°44” West 460.02 feet to the East line of Ski Haven Estates
No. 4, a subdivision in Sandy City, Salt Lake County, Utah; thence Neorth 0°00'22” East
520.28 feet along said East line of said Ski Haven Estates No. 4 and No. 2 to the South
Property line of White City Water Company, Inc.; thence three (3) courses along the South,
East and North Property line of said White City Water Coempany, Inc., as follows: b
North 89°58'18" East 70.00 feet; North 0°00'22”" East 70.00 feet and South B$°58’18” West
50.00 feet; thence North 0°00°22” East 575.00 feet; thénce South 85°58°18” West 20.00 feet to
the Northeast Comer of Lot 402 of said Ski Haven Estates No 4; thence North 0°00°22” East
59.91 feet along the East line of said Ski Haven Estates No. 4 to the South line of
9400 South Street; thence North 89°48'32" East 826.99 feet: thence South 86°22'29" East
390.63 feet: thence North 89°48'32" East 110.37 feet to the point of beginAing.

Contains 31.751 Acres

Page 11 of 11

L1L09d2 16108



— GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - Noars

3544 Lincoln Avenue < Suite #11 * P.O. Box 9307 » Qgden, Utah 84409

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
ANC LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 « (801) 521-0222 - Fax (801) 392-7544
~March 10, 1997
Revised October 6, 1997
LITTLE COTTONWQOD CENTER Revised January 21, 1998
NORTH 24.5 FOOT SERVICE DRIVE o o . \/ﬂ‘%] o

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the South line of 3400 South Street which is 87.31 feet
South 0°08'12” West along the East fine of said Quarter Section; 114.15 feet South 89°48'32"
West; 390.63 feet North 86°22°29 West te said South line of 9400 South Street; 734.49 feet
South 89°48'32" West alang said South line of Street from the Northeast Comer of said
Quarter Section; running thence South 00°00'22" West 158.14 feet; thence Southwesterly
along the arc of a 64.00 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 36.00 feet (Centrai Angle
equals 32°13'39” and Long Chord bears South 16°07'11” West 35.53 feet) to a point of
tangency; thence South 32°14'01” West 14.98 fest to a peint of curvature; thence
Southwesterly along the arc of a 1.00 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 0.56 feet
(Central Angle equals 32°13'3¢” and Long Chord bears South 16°07°11" West 0.56 feet) ic a
point of tangency; thence South 0°00°22” West 369.29 feet to a point of curvature; thence
Southeasterly along the arc of a 50.50 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 26.45 feet
{Central Angle equals 30°00'22" and Long Chord bears South 14°59'49” East 26.15 feet} to a
point of tangency; thence South 30°00°00” East 15.20 feet {o a point of curvature; thence
Southeasterly along the arc of a 42.00 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 22.00 feet
{Central Angle equals 30°00°22" and Long Chord bears South 14°58'49” East 21.75 feet) to a
point of tangency; thence South 0°00°22" West 209.77 feet; thence North 89°59'38" West
24.50 feet; thence North 0°00'22" East 209.77 feet to the Northeast comer of White City Water
Company, Inc., Property; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a 17.50 foot radius curve o
the left a distance of 9.17 feet (Central Angle equals 30°00°'22" and L.ong Chord bears
North 14°59'49” West 9.06 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 30°00°00" West
15.20 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northwestery along the arc of a 75.00 foot radius
curve to the right a distance of 39.28 feet (Central Angle equals 30°00'22" and Long Chord
bears North 14°59'49” West 38.83 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 0°00°22” East
369.29 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northeasterly along the arc of a 25.50 foot radius
curve to the right a distance of 14.34 feet (Central Angle equals 32°13'39” and Long Chord
bears North 16°07'11” East 14.16 feet) to a paint of tangency; thence North 32°14'01" East
14.98 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northeasterly along the arc of a 39.50 foot radius
curve to the left a distance of 22.22 feet (Central Angie equals 32°13'39" and Long Chord
bears North 16°07°11" East 21.93 fest) to a point of tangency; thence North 0°00'22" East
158.06 feet to the South line of 3400 South Street: thence North 89°48'32" East 24 .50 feet
along said South line to the point of beginning.

Contains 20,907 Square Feet

81£09216L%

SCHEDULE O Page 1 of 2



— GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - NorTH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue * Suite #11 - P.O. Box 9307 - Qgden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 « (801) 521-0222 - Fagc (801) 392-7544
March 10, 1997
Revised October§, 1997
LITTLE COTTONWQOQOD CENTER Revised  January 21, 1998

SQUTH 24.5 FOOT SERVICE DRIVE \Jﬁ
A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,

Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:
Beginning at a point on the West line of 2000 East Street, which is 1374.69 feet
Sogth 0°08’12" West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 696.33 feet West from
ttre Mortheast Cormner of said Quarter Section; running thence South 39°07°38" West 0.75 feet
ard Southwesterly along the arc of a 901.83 foot radius curve to the left a distance of
46.62 feet (Central Angle equals 2°57°43” and Long Chord bears South 37°38'47” West
46.61 feet) along said West line of 2000 East Street; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a
46.60 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 32.61 feet (Central Angle egquals 46°42'29" and
Long Chord bears North 31°35’17" West 31.71 feet) to a point of tangency; thence
North 54°56°31" West 116.53 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northwesterty along the arc
of a 100.21 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 52.36 fest (Central Angle equals
29°56'13" and Long Chord bears North §9°54'37” West 51477 féet) to a point of tangency;
thence North 84°52°44" West 373.65 feet; thence North 0°00'22" East 3586.70 feet; thence
South 89°59°38" East 24.50 feet; thence South 0°00'22" West 299.55 feet to a point of
curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 38.00 foot radius curve to the left a distance
of 56.30 feet (Central Angle equals 84°53’06" and Long Chord bears South 42°26°11" East
51.29 feet) to a point of tangency; thence South 84°52'44" East 316.49 feet to a paint of
curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 124.71 foot radius curve to the right a
. distance of 65.16 feet (Central Angle equals 29°56'13" and Long Chord bears
South 839°54'37" East 64.42 feet) to a point of tangency; thence South 54°56'31” East
120.89 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a 40.50 foot radius
curve to the left a distance of 29.45 feet (Central Angle equais 41°39'36" and Long Chord
bears South 75°46°19” East 28.80 feet) to the point of beginning.
Contains 22,823 Square Feet

Page 2 of 2

61L03d216LMd



R S GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - NorrH

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 3544 Lincoln Avenue -+ Suite #11 » P.O. Box 9307 -« Ogden, Utah 84409
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 - (801) 521-0222 + Fax (801) 392-7544

November 5, 1996
Revised January 21, 1998

LITTLE COTTONWOOD CENTER
31 FOOT ACCESS DRIVE - PARCELS 5/6 , , \}/ﬂ}

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 South, ‘Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey: |

Beginning at a point on the West line of 2000 East Street, which is 539.81 feet
South 0°08'12" West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 88.26 feet West from ;cﬁe
Northeast comer of said Quarter Section; running thence Southwesterly along the arc of a
761.78 foat radius curve to the right a distance of 83.44 feet (Central angle equals 6°16'34"
and Long Chord bears South 30°33'31” West 83.40 feet) along said West line; thence
Northwesterly along the arc of a 35.00 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 27.55 feet
(Central Angle equals 45°05'57" and Long Chord bears North 37°10°54” West 26.84 feet) tc a
point of tangency; thence North 59°43'563" West 118.02 feet to a point of curvature; thence
Northwesterly along the arc of a 59.50 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 31.43 feet
{Central Angle equais 30°15'45” and Long Chord bears North 74°51'45” West 31.06 feet)to a
point of tangency; thence North 89°59'38” West 358.38 feet; thence North 31.00 feet; thence
South 89°59'38" East 411.15 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly afong the arc of
a 115.50 foot radius curve to the right a distance of 61.01 feet (Centrai Angle equals 30°15'45”
and Long Chord bears South 74°51°45 East 60.30 feet) to a point of tangency; thence
South 5§9°43'53" East 58.58 feet to a point of curvature; thence Scutheasterly along the arc of
a 35.00 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 30.02 feet {Centrat Angle equals 49°08'56"

and Long Chord bears South 84°18'21" East 29.11 feef) to the point of beginning.

SCHEDULE 11 Page 1 of 2

02L09dZ16LY8



GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING - NoaTh

3544 Lincoln Avenue ¢ Suite #11 - P.O. Box 9307 + Ogden, Utah 34409

CONSULTING ENGINEEARS
AND LAND SURVEYORS (801) 394-4515 - (801} 521-0222 - I-‘aa'c (801) 392-7544
November 5, 1998
Revised October 1, 1997
Revised January 21, 1998
LITTLE COTTONWOOD CENTER
41 FOOT ACCESS DRIVE - PARCELS 6/7a

A part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 8, Township 3 South, Range 1 East,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian, U.S. Survey:

Beginning at a point on the West line of 2000 East Street, which is 1027.61 feet
South 0°08'12” West along the East line of said Quarter Section and 414.82 feet West from
the Northeast corner of said Quarter Section; running thence South 39°07°38” West 60.05 feet
along said West line; thence Northwesteﬂy along the arc of a 35.00 foot radius curve to the left
a distance of 26.45 feet (Central angte aquals 43°17°31” and Long Chord bears
North 28°13'37" West 25.82 feet) to a point of tangency; thence North 50°52'22" West
223.76 feet, thence South 89°59'38" East 2.74 feet; thence North 50.63 feet; thence
South 50°52'22" East 253.58 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southeasterly along the arc of
a 35.00 féot radius curve to the left a distance of 26.45 feet (Central Angle equals 43°17°31"

and Long Chord bears South 72°31°07" East 25.82 feet) to the point of beginning.

Page 2 of 2

1 ¢L09dC16LN8



AN Pk i

¥

i

T 4"

el L (LG ) %)

E FJSOH.

NS INIANNCH

LETYLS

A Y A

NYIOIN 03SivY “Q3yIN0 3y

XD

9 7304vd

ANINGDTIAIT 347140

o £ ISVHS

2N

NG
&y

£
v,
N
s,

£k

o N

1.0¢

‘lm\n.m\~
ar

S ISVHS | \

~
~

INTT ¥OVGITFS
1 3dvISonY

R R e e e k- o o
v L
P
A e /
9 E
1 i
S - |
~
N
o ',
s
g N
i
. 7T
""innnn;L.;J
) \ :
: i
N - LY = — e
LND'S LNINNNOW

l*-—.m.—-_.—--—.—-—.—-—..

. AWG 1507 )

-

NOIS ININNNOW
NYIO3W Q3Srvef Isix3

4.5 .I. 4
&U .lt
NS DL Ao .

o~ .
MaN Py ..
c,a@.um.wv e

B ..
o oy 4

NOIS NOYNOISIQ

HIINID ONJIOHS

SN
s in .3..‘_265
e

—

IV ISTNV 08

1
lﬁn_«‘zo_m Jidavyl
“1SiX3

27 UOILDELI08Y “ySixT mLm\N\AWMM,Q

———— —_— e ——e




T ——-

ter

N i I

GENERAL NOTES

NO TRuCk WELLS, NATURAL DOCK ONLY

PARKING REOQUIREMENTS:
- USED 17200 S.F. OF G.B.A,

BUILDING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:
9400 SOUTH =30
2000 EAST -3('
REAR « 501

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:
PER CITY REVIEW

ZONING REQUIREMENTS:
EXISTING- COMMERCIAL
REQUIRED- COMMERCTAL

3 oo

LEGEND

PROPERTY /PARCEL
LINE

BUILDING AREA
HEAVY DUTY PAVING

PHASE LINT

BUILDING ENVELOPE LiNg

[—
]

mmn\.,.\_%z_mi >00mmm\mmm<_omr//%/////z

HATCHED AREA INDICATES
PANTED STRIPES

TYPICAL
BOTH ENDS
ALL FLANTERS

500

m”vw>m§zo DETAIL

710" TYPICAL

20.90

CARY STCRAGE AREA
(WHERE APPLICABLE)>

£
b

Bk7912m5072

CHANGED 15 EknmiT -

8-9-96 RTD
REV. EXPANSION LiMiT
IN]

O TE 5T
REV. G B A, PRK'G, PERM
SERVICE DRIVE, PARCEL
DESICNATION. ADDED

NA

11-15-6 RTD
REV ExPaMSION |

3-10-98 RD
REV.G.B A BOUNDRY,
I IGNA




_T s

s

MRS

T INIT XOVELFS

b

DAy
FUBULITO [ 8AST DELD 1 14 saY

£ IS,

F279 >

1

-\ -‘

"—-—-—-7

e a e o

AT A vy

Pl 1304V d  3avasawen.oc

XYN
4'S 0000
oV HOrYN

S N T T R v TS eI
T R . S e
N NEERINGS | v [ =5 E K B RSPy /%/ /.vé///yﬂ //‘ o
=L Lt [~ S LA A W e A Y R .I.;W‘W«W/ SN f.fﬁ?M/mw
j (2], L2 Eacams] ) = P
5 / JUNSOTON3 as i | — Y
L 7 le S ST3NVY WORLIIA 3|2 q | — = n
] SLIK3 AONIDAIHA 3 i 1= = =3 |l
=] — = s/l E
. | = — =z 'i&
XVI = v B I E 2
S i3 "4'S 006'%Z “ —/ l«t«%m o 2
o ‘d'S 948°29 @ - = 28
? YA ARVE T 3 V. SdOH ) i 52
L SNOS1¥38W +Ve ScOHS ! 2 ¢ G- 153
T — - Do
- - . B %o
11X3 AdING - P
s k73 | H_ J| g
) I (L] g
lllllll | [ 3
K ..u,“. .....,.,.... P .._J. S ...n,.. ._........ B “.-.\.,l,._..\ - ... b L SN
o= e CEEE T
= Ty ERA - gz
== i D @ i
- B G (eor— mWH.WMW = IEE
a
R e LT _ v me\qnxﬂ m
1oy — T - - z
. SE T :
== T° EEoEtiE meeE o m
v ; = - Is4] 1§
= == =i es —— % hoo’s 2
—E TET sad ™ T Zigd (iftvs .
Y R | d w
o —f S
B = (D —1— — -ﬂe y \ 7,
il \: i Y R — = ey of

= G
i 2108 I 45000 |

oy 791200724

ILOOS 00%6

)




\PHASE 4

FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

PARCEL 7a

TR THEATER

LANDSCAPE

It i T TN

KOTEs

NOTE:

NOTEs

60

80

Ml (T rRICAL)
UMLESS zo‘.._.mn OTHEPWNSE

ROADWAY

CURB CUT DETAIL

10070~

REQUIRED PARKING RATIOS ARE SET FORTH IN SECTION 92(C) AND SECTION 158 (D OF THAT

CERTAIN DECLARATION

¥ OF RESTRICTIONS AND GRANT OF EASEMENTS BETWEEN LANDLORD AND

BOTH LANLORD AND TENANT ACKNOWLEDGE ENTIRE CENT, ERWHEN COMPLETE,COULD
CONTAIN APPROXIMATELY 320000 5£.0F BuiLDING AREA SUBJECT TO THE REQUIRED

LANDLORD uray

100 200

SCALE & #= 1007

PARKING RATIOS.

BE REQUIRED TO IMPROVE ALL PERIMETER LANDSCAPING AS A
PART OF DEVELOPNENT OF PHASE 1,

.

EXHIBIT "A" SITE PLAN

B

TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA X 143532 SF
TOTAL CARPARKS REQUIRED X 718
X 733 (+15)

TOTAL CARPARKS PROVIDED
TOTAL SITE AREA

/- L383.030 SF. (3175 ACD

X .ur>wm 1ONLY. (USING MAX. BL'DG. AREAS AS SHOWN.)

PARCEL 2 PARKS AT 17200 S.F.OF G.B.A.

7z

Albertsons

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION|
250 PARKGENTER BLVD.
BOISE, IDAHO 83728

(2081385-6200

PROJECT

S.W.C.

12000 EAST
&

9400 SOUTH

SANDY,
UTaH

STORE NO.

- 391

APPROVED BY: DATE:
CHAIRMAN SIGNED 7-12-96
PRESIDENT SIGNED 7-12-98
7 EXEC. V.P./5D SIGNED 7-12-96
SR. V.P./REG, SIGNED 7-12-96

DPAWN 3
==

SHEET TITLE

EXHIBIT A"
SITE PLAN

SHEET

1




